
 

Tournaments 

 

Tournament Dates 

 

Registration Deadlines 

Fox Opening Day Shamble Saturday, May 6, 2023 
Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 

Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Weymouth Opening Day Shamble Saturday, May 13, 2023 
Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 

Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Two-Man Match Play First Round Final 
Play Date 

Saturday, May 27, 2023 
Those we haven’t completed their 

matches in 1st round will play  

Member/Member 
 (Both Clubs) 

Saturday, June 3, 2023 
Sunday, June 4, 2023 

Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 
Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Ladies Ryder Cup 
@ Weymouth 

Saturday, June 10, 2023 Online Sign ups Begin 4/8/23 

Strategy Draft @ Fox Meadow 
(Draft Friday Evening, June 16 @ Fox) 

Saturday, June 17, 2023 
Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 

Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

1-Day Member/Guest @ Fox Meadow 
(Stag Day) 

Thursday, June 29, 2023 
Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 

Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Ladies Member/Member 
@ Fox Meadow 

Saturday, July 1, 2023 Online Sign ups Begin 4/8/23 

Tradition Tournament 
(Both Clubs – Shootout at Weymouth) 

Saturday, July 8, 2023 
Sunday, July 9, 2023 

Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 
Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Couple’s Open Championship 
@ Fox Meadow 

Saturday, July 15, 2023 
Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 

Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Senior Club Championship 
(Both Clubs) 

Saturday, July 22, 2023 
Sunday, July 23, 2023 

Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 
Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Member/Guest Invitational 
(Weymouth Country Club) 

Thursday, July 27, 2023 – 
Saturday, July 29, 2023 

 

Member/Guest Invitational 
(Fox Meadow Country Club) 

Thursday, August 3, 2023 – 
Saturday, August 5, 2023 

 

Men’s Club Championship 
(Both Clubs) 

Friday, August 18, 2023 – 
Sunday, August 20, 2023 

Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 
Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Ladies Club Championship 
@ Weymouth 

Saturday, August 26, 2023 Online Sign ups Begin 4/8/23 

President’s Cup @ Fox Meadow Saturday, September 2, 2023 
Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 

Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Men’s League Finale 
@ Fox Meadow 

Saturday, September 9, 2023  

1-Day Member/Guest @ Weymouth 
(Stag Day) 

Thursday, September 14, 2023 
Tournament Sign up Party 4/5/23* 

Online Sign ups Begin on 4/8/23 

Ladies Interclub 
@ Fox Meadow 

Saturday, September 16, 2023  

Men’s Interclub 
@ Solon Friday 

@ Weymouth Saturday 
@ Fox Sunday 

Friday September 22, 2023 
Saturday, September 23, 2023 
Sunday, September 24, 2024 

NA 

 

***There will be a Men’s Golf Sign-Up Party for Events on Wednesday, April 5th, 2023. Online Sign up 

for Events will not begin until Saturday, April 8t, 2023. More details to come on the Sign-Up Party!*** 


